riverfront access. The facility is one of the largest capacity fabrication and precast facilities on the East
Coast, with facilities under further development to increase capacity and output via a staged
expansion. An aerial view of the Newcastle facility is included below. This is carried on the Issuer’s
balance sheet at A$33.1 million as at 30 June 2018.

 22

Civmec Holdings Pty Limited Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

The following table summarises the Civmec Holdings Pty Limited Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2018,
pro-forma for an A$60 million Secured Notes issuance.

Proceeds of the Secured Notes issuance will be used for general corporate purposes, including capital
expenditure associated with the new shipbuilding facilities, and refinancing of A$16.8 million of existing
secured facilities with BankWest.

Land and buildings are carried at cost less depreciation on the balance sheet. As at 30 June 2018,
Total Assets of the Issuer were carried at A$92.6 million, comprising primarily buildings and equipment
(A$48.8 million), land ($16.3 million) and assets under construction (A$27.4 million) at both Henderson
and Newcastle.

A$ 30 June 2018 Adjustments Pro-Forma

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,950 43,200,000 43,203,950

Other current assets 192,293 - 192,293

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 196,243 43,200,000 43,396,243

Non-current assets

Land 16,253,786 - 16,253,786

Buildings & equipment 48,824,269 - 48,824,269

Assets under construction 27,380,386 - 27,380,386

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 92,458,441 - 92,458,441

TOTAL ASSETS 92,654,684 43,200,000 135,854,684

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 13,724,569 - 13,724,569

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 13,724,569 - 13,724,569

Non-current liabilities

Secured Note - 60,000,000 60,000,000

Secured Bank Borrowing 16,800,000 (16,800,000) -

Intercompany Loan (Unsecured)* 52,243,766 - 52,243,766

Deferred tax 1,193,566 - 1,193,566

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 70,237,332 43,200,000 113,437,332

TOTAL LIABILITIES 83,961,901 43,200,000 127,161,901

Capital and Reserves

Share capital 120 - 120

Retained earnings 8,692,663 - 8,692,663

Total equity attributable to Owners of the Company 8,692,783 - 8,692,783

Non-controlling interest - - -

TOTAL EQUITY 8,692,783 - 8,692,783

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 92,654,684 43,200,000 135,854,684

*The Intercompany Loan Liability (Unsecured) is provided from the Guarantor. The Issuer undertakes not to repay any amounts of principal, pay
interest, or any other amounts, in respect of the Intercompany Loan Liability while the Secured Notes are outstanding.

 23

Description of the Guarantor

Civmec Limited

The Notes will be unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by Civmec Limited (ARBN 604 316 690)
(ABN 50 604 316 690) (the Guarantor).

Civmec Limited is an integrated multi-disciplinary heavy engineering and construction provider, with
major facilities in Henderson (Western Australia) and Newcastle (New South Wales), and satellite